广 东 顺 德 禾 晨 精 密 电 子 有 限 公 司
佛山市顺德区均安镇畅兴工业园智安中路8号圣堡莱实业园5栋8楼
公司网址：http://www.hcrelay.com 电话：+(86)0757-25588884
产品规格书
Relay Specification Sheet
产品名称 Product Name： 继 电 器 RELAY
产品型号 Product model： HLC-S-12DAT L
产品料号 Product Material Code：

佛山市顺德区均安镇畅兴工业园智安中路8号圣堡莱实业园5栋8楼
公司网址：http://www.hcrelay.com 电话：+(86)0757-25588884
十三、命名规则 Encoding Information
1. 产品型号
HLC
2. 封装方式
S--防焊剂型 SH--密封型
3. 线圈额定电压
5--5VDC 6--6VDC 9--9VDC
12--12VDC 24--24VDC 48--48VDC
4. 线圈功耗
D--0.9W
5. 触点形式
A--常开型 C--转换型
6. 触点材质
无--标准型 T--AgSnO2
7. 特殊代码
无--标准型 数字或字母--其他
L--顶面端子为锁螺丝结构
十四、特别提醒Reminds
14.1 如有任何特殊要求，请联系禾晨公司。Any special requirements, please contact
HONCHIN.
14.2 在诸如H2S、SO2或NO2有害气体的环境中，推荐选用完全密封型产品。Under the
Environment with dangerous gas such as H2S, SO2 or NO2, fully sealed type is
recommended.
14.3 如果环境允许，优先选用防焊剂型产品。If the ambience allows, flux proof type is
preferentially recommended.
14.4 如果客户需要用超声波设备清洗PCB和继电器，则必须选用完全密封型产品。If the user
washes the PCB and relay in the ultrasonic cleaner, fully sealed type must be
selected.
14.5 规格书内的各项性能参数是基于标准测试条件下测得的初始值。All the performance
data listed in the datasheet are the initial values tested under standard
14.6 避免在强磁场条件下使用继电器，外界强磁场会造成继电器动作和释放等参数发生变化。
To avoid using relays under strong magnetic field because it will change the
parameters of relay such as pull-in and drop-out voltage.
14.7 为了保持继电器的性能，请注意不要使继电器掉落或受到强冲击。掉落后的继电器建议不
再使用。To maintain the performances of relays, please do not make the relay drop
or be shocked strongly. Suggest that the relays dropped not be used.
HLC - S - 12 D A T XXX
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
广 东 顺 德 禾 晨 精 密 电 子 有 限 公 司
佛山市顺德区均安镇畅兴工业园智安中路8号圣堡莱实业园5栋8楼
公司网址：http://www.hcrelay.com 电话：+(86)0757-25588884
十五、主要零部件 Important Part And Components
序号
Serial No.
零部件名称
Part And Components
Name
材料名称
Material Name
数量
quantity
1 骨架
Bobbin
工程塑料
Industry plastic
1
2 外壳
Case
工程塑料
Industry plastic
1
3 底板
Base
工程塑料
Industry plastic
4 铁芯
Core
电工纯铁
Iron
1
5 衔铁